

Myers Park & Event Center 7117 County Road 166 McKinney, Texas 75071 www.collincountytx.gov

August 9, 2022

To: Judge Hill and Commissioners

From: Judy Moody, Myers Park & Event Center

RE: Presentation of Distinguished Service Award

The Collin County Historical Commission (CCHC) has been awarded the 2021 Distinguished Service Award from the Texas Historical Commission (THC).

This annual award affirms Collin County Historical Commission appointees for managing well-rounded history and preservation-related programs that enrich Texas communities.

"Our preservation partners faced great challenges from the pandemic, but they redirected their efforts and ensured that history programming and preservation projects continued in communities across Texas," said THC Executive Director Mark Wolfe. "The Collin County Historical Commission has demonstrated remarkable resiliency and innovation, and we are happy to honor its extraordinary volunteers with the 2021 Distinguished Service Award."

Members of the Commission will be available to receive the award.

cc: Paula Ross
Bill Bilyeu
Clarence Daughtery
Judy Moody